

BANOFFEE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (630g), Medium (1.2kg), Large (2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) *Per 100g*

Energy (kJ) 1838

Energy (kcal) 438

Fat (g) 19

of which saturates (g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 62

of which sugars (g) 39

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for
up to 3 months. Defrost pie
thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days
of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx.
30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocobake White 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Dulce de Leche 7% (Sugar, Water, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Natural Flavour (Vanilla)), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Rice Krispies 3% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Toffee Sauce (Sugar, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Modified Startch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Perservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Banana Paste 2% (Banana Pulp 49%, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Ethyl Alcohol, Starch, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Carrot Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

BOURNVILLE CHOCOLATE ORANGE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (625g), Medium (1.2kg), Large (2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, BARLEY.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1921

Energy (kcal) 459

Fat (g) 21

of which saturates (g) 11

Carbohydrate (g) 61

of which sugars (g) 38

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.

Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 25% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Bournville Dark Chocolate Orange 16% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Orange Pulp, Palm Oil, Apple Puree, Emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithins, E476), Pineapple Fibres, Thickeners (E401, E341), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract)), Chocobake Dark 16% (Powdered Chocolate 35% (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Rice Krispies 2% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

LOTUS BISCOFF® COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (625g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.1kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2009

Energy (kcal) 480

Fat (g) 25

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 60

of which sugars (g) 37

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 25% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocobake White 14% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Speculoos Filling 10% (Speculoos Biscuits (**WHEAT** Flour, Candy Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats (Canola, Palm), Raw Cane Sugar, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Cinnamon, Nutmeg), Vegetable Fats (Coleseed Oil, Palm), Emulsifier (**SOYA**)), Caramel Filling 8% (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Palm Kernel), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Caramel Powder (**WHEY**, **BUTTER**, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK**, Natural Flavour), Whole **MILK** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-471), Flavour, Colour (E-160c) and Antioxidant (E-304i, E306)), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Biscoff Crumb 3% (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **SOYA** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

CARAMILK COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (780g), Medium (1.8kg), Large (2.7kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, SESAME, BARLEY** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1984

Energy (kcal) 474

Fat (g) 23

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 62

of which sugars (g) 44

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Chocobake White 23% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), Plain Flour 20% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Caramilk 19% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Fat, Caramelised **MILK** Powder [Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Sugar, **BUTTER**, Natural Flavouring], Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins)), **BUTTER** 9%, Light Brown Sugar 8% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 6% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Dulce de Leche 5% (Sugar, Water, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Natural Flavour (Vanilla)), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT (DUPLO) COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (630g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.1kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **NUTS (HAZELNUTS), WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1981

Energy (kcal) 474

Fat (g) 101

of which saturates (g) 13

Carbohydrate (g) 58

of which sugars (g) 38

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 25% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Hazelnut Fill 24% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E306)), Duplo Bars 12% (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Lecithins **SOYA**, Vanillin), Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **WHEAT** Flour, **HAZELNUTS**, **WHEY** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier (Lecithins **SOYA**), **WHEAT** Starch, Salt, Vanillin, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

CHOCOLATE HONEYCOMB COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (600g), Medium (1.3kg), Large (2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, NUTS, BARLEY** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1837

Energy (kcal) 439

Fat (g) 19

of which saturates (g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 61

of which sugars (g) 39

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 25% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Milk Coating & Filling 20% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305)), Honeycomb Pieces 13% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Bicarbonate of Soda), **BUTTER** 12%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

ETON MESS COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (630g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, BARLEY, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1786

Energy (kcal) 426

Fat (g) 23

of which saturates (g) 14

Carbohydrate (g) 55

of which sugars (g) 34

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 3

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Chocobake White 25% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Red Sauce 6% (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Red Currants, Water, Raspberry Paste, Natrictional: Citric Acid, Stabilizer: E440i, Aroma, Concentrated Black Apple Juice, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Stabiliser: E450, Acidity Regulator: E331iii.), Meringue 5% (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 5%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickeners (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

FRY'S PEPPERMINT CREAM COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (780g), Medium (1.8kg), Large (2.6kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, BARLEY.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1835

Energy (kcal) 437

Fat (g) 18

of which saturates (g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 64

of which sugars (g) 45

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.

Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Frys Peppermint Creams 36% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E476), Flavouring), Plain Flour 19% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocobake Dark 12% (Powdered Chocolate 35% (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), **BUTTER** 9%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 4%, Rice Krispies 2% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

COOKIES & CREAM COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (740g), Medium (1.6kg), Large (2.5kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) *Per 100g*

Energy (kJ) 1887

Energy (kcal) 450

Fat (g) 21

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 57

of which sugars (g) 36

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cookies & Cream Filling 23% (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Crumble, (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Fat and Palm Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose syrup, Leavening Agent (Sodium Acid Carbonate, Ammonium Acid Carbonate), Cocoa Mass, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavour (**MILK**)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, Oreos® 4% (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Custard Creams 4% (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dried Whey (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), E503, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavourings), **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

KINDER® COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (670g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **NUTS, WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **BARLEY, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2024

Energy (kcal) 484

Fat (g) 25

of which saturates (g) 14

Carbohydrate (g) 58

of which sugars (g) 40

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 6

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

White Hazlenut Spread 24% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZLENUT**, Whey **MILK** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471, Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E306)), Plain Flour 23% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Kinder Chocolate 12% (Fine **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (Lecithins (**SOYA**)), Vanillin), **BUTTER** 10%, Light Brown Sugar 9% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 4%, Kinder Bueno Classic 3% (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Concentrated Butter (**MILK**) Emulsifier (Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **WHEAT** Flour, **HAZLENUTS**, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

REESE'S® PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (600g), Medium (1.3kg), Large (2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **PEANUTS, WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) *Per 100g*

Energy (kJ) 1973

Energy (kcal) 472

Fat (g) 24

of which saturates (g) 11

Carbohydrate (g) 56

of which sugars (g) 33

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 7

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 26% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Fill 13% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour & Antioxidant (E304i, E305), **BUTTER** 12%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Reese's Sauce 8% (**PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Oil, Sugar, Salt, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Cottonseed and **SOYA** Bean Oil), Cornstarch), Reese's® Bar 8% (Chocolate Coating (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Sunflower Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, and/or Safflower Oil), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **LATCOSE (MILK)**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin E322, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate E476, Artificial Flavour, Vanillin), **PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Butter (**PEANUTS**, Sugar, Dextrose, Sal, Corn Syrup, Antioxidant, TBHQ (E319)), Caramel (Fructose Corn Syrup, Maltose Corn Syrup, Sweetener, Sorbitol (E4201), Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Whey Protein Concentrate (**MILK**), Calcium Caseinate (**MILK**), Salt, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate, Artificial Vanilla Flavour (Emulsifier Mono and Diglycerides (E471)), GM Sugar Beets, Corn, and **SOYA** Beans), Choc Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 6%, **EGGS** 5%, Krispies 2% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals (Niacin, Iron, B6, B2 (Riboflavin), B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, D, B12), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract and Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

CADBURY® JELLY POPPING CANDY COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (610g), Medium (1.3kg), Large (2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1937

Energy (kcal) 463

Fat (g) 22

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 60

of which sugars (g) 39

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 6

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cadbury Jelly Popping Candy 18% (**MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Maize, Starch, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Dried Whey (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa, Lactose (**MILK**), Dried Whole **MILK**, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Beeswax, Shellac, Carnauba Wax), Colours Anthocyanins, E101, Carotenes, Beetroot Red, E171, E172), Citric Acid, Flavourings), Sacher Milk Coating & Filling 16% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 5%, Rice Krispies 2% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

DARK CHOCOLATE MOCHA COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (650g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, SESAME, BARLEY** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) *Per 100g*

Energy (kJ) 1830

Energy (kcal) 354

Fat (g) 17

of which saturates (g) 9

Carbohydrate (g) 56

of which sugars (g) 28

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 3

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.

Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocobake Dark 15% (Powdered Chocolate 35% (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Chocobake White 15% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 9% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), **Flakes 6%** (**MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 4%, Toffee Sauce 1% (Sugar, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Modified Starch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Stabilisers (Guar gum, Xanthan gum), Preservative (Potassium sorbate)), Cornflour 1%, Mocha Paste 1% (Vegetable Oil (**SOYA**, Palm), Roasted Coffee Powder, Vegetable Fat Partly Hydrogenated (Palm)), Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

LEMON MERINGUE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (635g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **NUTS, BARLEY, SESAME** and **PEANUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1860

Energy (kcal) 443

Fat (g) 19

of which saturates (g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 64

of which sugars (g) 42

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocobake White 12% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Lemon Curd 9% (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Palm Stearin), Cornflour, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (4%), Dried Whole **EGG**, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate, Lemon Oil), Colour (Beta Carotene), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 5%, Meringue 5% (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

MALTESERS® COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (660g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**.
May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS** and **NUTS**.

Nutrition:

<i>Typical Values (as consumed)</i>	<i>Per 100g</i>
Energy (kJ)	1984
Energy (kcal)	482
Fat (g)	25
of which saturates (g)	13
Carbohydrate (g)	60
of which sugars (g)	40
Fibre (g)	1
Protein (g)	5
Salt (g)	0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 23% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Filling 13% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Chocobake White 11% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 9% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Maltesers® Teaser Bar 9% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, **MILK** Fat, **LACTOSE**, Whey Permeate (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOY** Lecithin), **WHEAT** Flour, Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates), **WHEAT** Gluten, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Salt, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Maltesers 6% (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **LACTOSE** and Protein from Whey (**MILK**), Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, E492), **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **WHEAT** Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), Natural Vanilla Extract), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

LINDOR® CHOCOLATE ORANGE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (630g), Medium (1.3kg), Large (2.1kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2015

Energy (kcal) 482

Fat (g) 25

of which saturates (g) 16

Carbohydrate (g) 57

of which sugars (g) 36

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Plain Flour 24% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Lindt Lindor® Orange Bars 18% (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, Skim **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Orange Oil (0.1%), Flavouring), Sacher Milk Coating & Filling 16% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 10% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 5%, Rice Krispies 2% (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Flavouring, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

BOUNTY® WITH MILK CHOCOLATE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (860g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.3kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1995

Energy (kcal) 478

Fat (g) 25

of which saturates (g) 15

Carbohydrate (g) 58

of which sugars (g) 40

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Bounty 26% (Sugar, Desiccated Coconut 21%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE, MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Milk Coating & Filling 26% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Plain Flour 18% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 8%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 3%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

BOUNTY® WITH DARK CHOCOLATE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (860g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.3kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1794

Energy (kcal) 420

Fat (g) 22

of which saturates (g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 58

of which sugars (g) 39

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Bounty 26% (Sugar, Desiccated Coconut 21%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Chocobake Dark 26% (Powdered Chocolate 35% (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Plain Flour 18% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 8%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 3%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

WHITE LION BAR® COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (750g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1991

Energy (kcal) 475

Fat (g) 23

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 63

of which sugars (g) 41

Fibre (g) 1

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Chocobake White 34% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK BUTTER**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)) Plain Flour 21% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), White Lion Bars 11% (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Palm Kernel) Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK** Sugar), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Maltodextrin, **WHEAT** Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Carmelised Sugar, Thickener (Carageenan)), **BUTTER** 9%, Light Brown Sugar 8% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 6% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 2%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

KITKAT CHUNKY® SALTED CARAMEL POPCORN COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (800g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.2kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2030

Energy (kcal) 486

Fat (g) 25

of which saturates (g) 13

Carbohydrate (g) 57

of which sugars (g) 40

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 6

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Milk Coating & Filling 28% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), KitKat Chunky Salted Caramel Popcorn 21% (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **WHEAT** flour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Butterfat (from **MILK**), Salted and Roasted Corn (Corn Kernel Pieces, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Butter (from **MILK**), Salt, Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Colour (Paprika Extract)), Plain Flour 20% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 9%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 6% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

GALAXY® SALTED CARAMEL COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (775g), Medium (1.4kg), Large (2.1kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed) Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1985

Energy (kcal) 476

Fat (g) 20

of which saturates (g) 12

Carbohydrate (g) 58

of which sugars (g) 38

Fibre (g) 2

Protein (g) 5

Salt (g) 0

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Milk Coating & Filling 35% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Plain Flour 25% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Galaxy® Salted Caramel Bars 21% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Fat, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE**, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Palm Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), **BUTTER** 11%, Light Brown Sugar 9% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 5%, **EGGS** 4%, Cornflour 2%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD